by the Group includes consideration of information supplied under due diligence at tender stage, as well as macro
and micro economic elements to which senior management experience and judgement is applied. In many cases
there exists in-house knowledge of the performance of portfolios with similar characteristics and in other cases data
analysis is restricted to the information supplied at due diligence. Purchased debt portfolios are subsequently
managed and performance is evaluated on a fair value basis.

The Group periodically considers the need to make use of derivative financial instruments and hedging arrangements
to manage interest rate risk. There are currently no such arrangements in place.

During the year under review, there has been no change to the Group’s exposure to the above risks or the manner in
which these risks are managed and measured.

 Summarised sensitivity analysis – interest rate risk 11.a)

The following table summarises the sensitivity of the Group's financial assets and financial liabilities to interest rate
risk. Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate
because of changes in market interest rates.

 Carrying -100 bps +100 bps
 amount Profit Profit
 $’000 $’000 $’000

At 30 June 2016
Financial liabilities
Borrowings 47,046 399 (399)

At 30 June 2015
Financial liabilities
Borrowings 28,210 199 (199)

Financial assets sensitive to interest rate risk comprise cash and cash equivalents only and their sensitivity to interest
rate risk has not been included as the expense is not significant.

Notes to the consolidated financial statements

Pioneer Credit Limited 30 June 2016 Page 72

 Market risk 11.b)

This is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in
market prices. This comprises:

Foreign exchange risk

The Group has no financial instruments exposed to foreign currencies and as such there is no risk associated with